

h  
T.P.(C) No. 927 OF 2001

ITEM No.29

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.927 of 2001@@  
CC

UZI JUSTMAN Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TELEPHONE CABLES LTD. & ANR. Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and office report )

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent No. 1 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
As prayed, let a counter affidavit be filed within  
four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two  
weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall take steps  
for service on respondent No. 2. Dasti in addition.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master