

@
T.P.(C) No. 927 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.927/2001

UZI JUSTMAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TELEPHONE CABLES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 09/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

.PA
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R
.PL60

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 927 OF 2001@@
CC

Uzi Justman

..Petitioner

vs.

M/s. Telephone Cables Ltd. & Anr.

..Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCCC

.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are satisfied that the petitioner has made out a case for transfer of Execution Application pending before the Additional District Judge, Chandigarh to Delhi. We, therefore, direct that Execution Application No. 27 of 7.4.2000 entitled Uzi Justman vs. Telephone Cables Ltd. & Anr. pending in the court of Additional District Judge, Chandigarh shall stand trasferred to the District Judge or Addl. District Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi. The District Judge or Addl. District Judge on receipt of the record shall either decide the case himself or transfer it to any other competent court for expeditious decision.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.SP1

.....J.
(V.N. KHARE)

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;
December 9, 2002.